FORM PTO-1618A 04 - Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	27-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Property and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	ILIA EKIB KIKE 1000 COM CIGAT BIX 1801	W. FXV		
10	1692048	SINE FOR		
	N FORM COVER SHEET	W.FFF SO		
	IARKS ONLY Please record the attached original down	A COLOR CONTROL		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	nent(s) or copy(les).		
X New	Assignment Lice	nse		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nun	c Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger	Effective Date  Month Day Year  01 18 01		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name DRIVERFX.COM, INC.		01 18 01		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation	on Association		
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on DELAWARE			
Receiving Party 76002766	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ittached		
Name KAO MANAGEMENT SERVICES, IN	C.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 44 TUNKHANNOCK AVENUE				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) EXETER	PA U.S.A.	18643		
Individual General Partnership	i mnien Pamiersnib ( )	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an nt and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
Other representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati				
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
1				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu	iding time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cerfer Sheet. Send comments regarding D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manag	p this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027),	, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment ADDRESS.	with required cover sheet(s) information			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 2	15/981-4794	
Name	ALEXIS DILLETT ISZTWA	N		
Address (line 1)	PEPPER HAMILTON LLP			
Address (line 2)	3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE			
Address (line 3)	18th & ARCH STREETS			
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA, PA 191	03		
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4	
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> :	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	— IH numbers for the same property).	
	demark Application Number	(s) Registr	ration Number(s)	
76002766				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	f Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	\$ 40.00	
Deposit A (Enter for p		litional fees can be charged to the account.)		
•		Peposit Account Number:	# 16-1322	
	<b>A</b>	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
	ched copy is a true copy of the cated herein.	original document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as	
	ILLETT ISZTWAN	Muss West thom	4-11.01	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRIVERFX.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KAO MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KAO MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

OF CHAPTER

Itarrie Smith Windson

Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION: 0921883** 

DATE: 01-18-01

3345577 8100M

010028170

STATE OF DELAWARE. 02 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 01/18/2001 010028170 - 3117247

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DRIVERFX.COM, INC. INTO KAO MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

DriverFx.com, Inc.
KAO Management Services, Inc.

Delaware Nevada

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware:

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is KAO Management Services, Inc., a Novada corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of KAO Management Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation, which is the surviving corporation, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 44 Tunkhannock Avenue, Exeter, PA 18643.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plun of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That KAO Management Services, Inc. survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent Delaware corporation as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 44

PHILEGAL ##7865 b7 (KF 6NO) - DOCL

Tunkhannock Avenue, Exoter, PA 18643 until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon the date of filing this Certificate of Merger.

Dated: January 18, 2001

KAO Management Services, Inc.

Name: Bryent Bynum Title: Vice President

DEBCS - 1/28/00 C T System Online

MU.BGAL: PF1843 -2 (KZ#H31:DOG)

-2-

JAN 1 8 2001

CRAN HETTY SECREDALOR SOLL MAN OLICE OR

## ARTICLES OF MERGER of DriverFx.com, Inc.

into
KAO Management Services, Inc.

FIRST: The name of the surviving entity is <u>KAO Management Services</u>, <u>Inc.</u> and the place of its organization is the jurisdiction of Nevada. The name and place of organization of the entity being merged into the surviving entity is: <u>DriverFx.com</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, organized in the jurisdiction of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted by each entity that is a party to this merger.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger was entitled to be and was adopted by the Shareholders of KAO Management Services, Inc. and DriverFx.com, Inc. by unanimous consent.

FOURTH: The complete executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of KAO Management Services, Inc. located at 44 Tunkhannock Avenue, Exeter, PA 18643 and a copy of the plan will be furnished by KAO Management Services, Inc., on request and without cost to KAO Management Services, Inc. any owner of any entity which is a party to this merger.

FIFTH: All entities party to this merger have complied with laws of their respective jurisdiction of organization concerning this merger.

SIXTH: This merger shall be effective on the date of the filing of these Articles of Merger.

KAO Management Services, Inc.

Name: Royald Elmquist

Title: President

Name: Bryant P. Bynum

Title: Secretary

PHILEGAL: 8978413 v) (KYY501:.BOC)

TOTAL P.02

**RE:** Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only

Merger - DriverFx.com, Inc. into KAO Management Services, Inc.

Mark: DRIVERFX (Serial No. 76/002,766)

"EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NUMBER: EL715948784US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: April 11, 2001

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231.

4	 -	 D.	 	** •	414

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

PHLEGAL: #1031674 v1 M41M01!.WPD

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and Addr	ess Enter for the first Rec		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address <sub>Area Co</sub>	ode and Telephone Number 21	5/981-4794	
Name	ALEXIS DILLETT ISZTWAN			
Address (line 1)	PEPPER HAMILTON LLP			
Address (line 2)	3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE			
Address (line 3)	18th & ARCH STREETS			
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	ument # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)				
76002766				
Number of	Properties Enter the total numb	er of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	· <u></u>	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fee	es can be charged to the account.)	# 16-1322	
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
ALEXIS D	DILLETT ISZTWAN	Washlot than	4-11.01	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	